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The Longitudinal Small Business Survey of 2023 (LSBS 2023) is a large-scale, UK-wide telephone survey of
SME employers commissioned by the Department for Business and Trade and the devolved

administrations. The main aims of the survey were to monitor key enterprise indicators, gauge SME employer
intentions, needs and concerns, and the obstacles to fulfilling their potential. The following report is a summary
of the findings specifically related to SMEs with at least one employee in Northern Ireland.

Business Population Estimates

The 2023 Business Population Estimates calculated that there were 122,095 businesses in the NI private sector.
Sixty eight per cent of these businesses had no employees - and are not included in this analysis.

Of all SME employers in 2022:
~ Micro (1-9 employees) - Small (10-49 employees)  Medium (50-249 employees)

32,120 businesses ‘ 5,925 businesses 4 985 businesses ‘

119,000 employees ' 119,000 employees @ 97,000 employees 4

Survey Results Show That:

The following sectors contained
the largest numbers of SME
employers (% of NI):

Retail/wholesale - 21 %
Construction - 1 5%

4’ Agri., mining & energy - 1 0%
-

oy

49% 5 N

1 ZOA) of businesses were
were categorised as being in

Accommodation/Food - 1 0% women-led arural area
(UK=15%) (UK=31%)

B BB A . b

of businesses , .‘
82% aimed to grow their 77% were were minority ﬁ

sales over the next 3 years family-owned ethnic group led

(UK=75%) (UK=75%) (UK=7%)




Business Performance

Numbers employed Numbers of people Turnover compared Expectations of
12 months ago expected to be employed to 12 months turnoverin 12
compared to now in 12 months time previously months time
3% 4%

@ greater @ same lower @ don't know

Exporting

o Percentage Exporting Services or Goods
32 /0 of SME employers sold

19% 19%
goods or services outside
of the UK.
10% 10% g9, 10%
7% 6%

1 1 % of those not currently . I
exporting believed they have services goods
a suitable product/service that

@ England @ Scotland Wales O NI

could be developed for export.

90% of SME exporters
in Northern Ireland
export to the EU (UK=81%).

25% of SME exporters
in Northern Ireland

export outside the EU
(UK=70%).




Innovation

1 3% of NI SME employers

have introduced new or significantly
improved goods in the last 3 years
(UK=15%).

Of those significantly improved goods
or services some were new to market
and others were new to the business:

33%

g 25%
®
€
o
5 29%
zZ

28%

66%
8 74%
3
e}
z 70%
zZ
72%
@ England @ Scotland Wales oN
Amount of finance obtained
28% 27%

12%

Zero Less than £5,000- £25,000-
£5,000 £24,999 £99,999

24% of NI SME employers

have introduced new or significantly

improved services in the last 3 years
w (UK=26%).

Access to Finance
N |

Of those SME
employers
that sought
finance, the
top 5 sources
were:

34% applied for a loan from bank or other
30% applied for bank overdraft

22% leasing or hire purchase

12% loan from family/friend

10% loan from business partner/director/owner

8%
3%
I low
£500,000- £1 million Don’t know/

£499,999 £999,999 or more refused



Business Support

Percentage of SME employers seeking The main reasons for which SME
advice in the past twelve months employers sought information or
advice in the past twelve months were:

Scotland 29%

Financial advice for
running business

England 26%

Business growth

Legal issues

Tax/national
insurance law

' of SME employers sought

Improving business

advice from an efficiency/productivity

accountant in
the past 12 months

-

. Of the 61 °/o of employers who decided to
~ pay for external advice the following details
|nveSt '. the approximate amount they paid:
23% of SME employers
’ 4%
Northern have approached Invest NI, oo g:,c;vrvgg;uggg : 3%
Ireland the majority felt satisfied with £10,000-£49,000 15%

the information they received:

£5,000-£9,999

9% 2%
neither not applicable/ £2 500-£4,999 26%
satisfied/ \don’t know
dissatisfied

73%
/ felt

satisfied £1,000-£2,499 23%
17%
felt
dissatisfied £500-£999 9%
£0-£499 14%
investni.com corporate information
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